JUN, 4.2001 2:39PM NO.498 P.2/3 ALCON LEGAL DEPT 06-01-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027 26356 101704196 3-12-01 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Reel # Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Feb 27, 2001 Name (line 1) LaserSight Patents, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Alcon Laboratories, Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party la not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 6201 South Freeway (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Fort Worth 76134-2099 Address (line 3) Texas USA State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

700

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is calimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB Information Goljection Budget Package 1851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0073

JUN. 4.200	1 2:40PM HLCON I	LEGHL DEPT	NU.498 P.3/3	
FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(817) 551-3063	
Name [Jeffrey S. Schira		
Address (IIno 1)		Alcon Laboratories, Inc.		
Address (line 2)		R&D Legal Counsel (Q-148)		
Address (line 3)		6201 South Freeway		
Address (line 4)	Fort Worth, Texas 76134			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance docume ents.	ent # 1	
Pate	nt Application Number(Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for \$\) Patent I 4,784,135 Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Number(s)	
Enter only	eration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number to been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of P	roperties	he total number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Deposit A	Account	Enclosed Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	01-0682 Yes No	
attache	hest of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing information is true af the original document. Charges to deposit a	of correct and any account are authorized, as	
Name	offrey S. Schira of Person Signing eg. No. 34,922	Signature	4 June 2001 Date	
			Docket No. 2142	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LaserSight Patents, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3300 University Boulevard, Suite 140, Winter Park, Florida 32792, is the owner of record of United States Patent No. 4,784,135 (Assignor); and

AND WHEREAS, Alcon Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134 (Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 4,784,135.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, effective February 27, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 4,784,135.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's quiet enjoyment of this grant.

LASERSIGHT PATENTS, INC.

Michael R. Farris
President and CEO

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0075